

Rochester Hills

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2017-0124	Version: 1			
Туре:	Purchase		Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/9/2017		In control:	City Council Regular Meeting	
On agenda:			Final action:	3/27/2017	
Title:	Request for Acceptance of Pedestrian Pathway Easement granted by KEBM, L.L.C., a Michigan Limited Liability Company whose address is 1800 W. Auburn Road, Rochester Hills, MI and authorization of payment to landowners in the amount of \$6,500.00				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Blanket Purchase, Easements, Pathways, Pedestrian Crossings, Purchase Authorization				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 032717 Agenda Summary.pdf, 2. Pathway Easement.pdf, 3. Resolution (Draft).pdf				
Date	Ver. Action By	1	Acti	on	Result
3/27/2017	1 City Cou	ıncil Regular Mee	ting Ado	pted by Resolution	Pass

Request for Acceptance of Pedestrian Pathway Easement granted by KEBM, L.L.C., a Michigan Limited Liability Company whose address is 1800 W. Auburn Road, Rochester Hills, MI and authorization of payment to landowners in the amount of \$6,500.00

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the Pedestrian-Pathway Easement granted by KEBM, L.L.C., a Michigan Limited Liability Company, of 1800 W. Auburn Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309 for the construction, operation, maintenance, repair and/or replacement of a pedestrian pathway over, on, under, through and across land more particularly described as Parcel No. 15-28-300-020 and authorizes the payment to the landowners in the amount of \$6,500.00.

Further Resolved, that the City Clerk is directed to record the easement with the Oakland County Register of Deeds.